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2 

L.D. 689 

(Filing No. s.l-(51) 

3 Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate. 

4 STATE OF MAINE 

5 SENATE 

6 132ND LEGISLATURE 

7 FIRST SPECIAL SESSION 

8 SENATE AMENDMENT "fr' to S.P. 306, L.D. 689, "An Act to Support the 
9 Northern New England Poison Center" 

l 0 Amend the bill by striking out everything after the enacting clause and inserting the 
11 following: 

12 'Sec. 1. Appropriations and allocations, The following appropriations and 
13 allocations are made. 

14 HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF 

15 Maine Cente1· for Disease Control and Prevention 0143 

16 Initiative: Appropriates funds to the Northern New England Poison Center to ensure 
17 continued access to 24-hour expert medical treatment advice and information on potentially 
18 harmful substances. 

19 
20 
21 
22 

23 

GENERAL FUND 
All Other 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL 

2025-26 
$50,000 

$50,000 

2026-27 
$50,000 

$50,000 

24 Amend the bill by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or section 
25 number to read consecutively. 

26 SUMMARY 

27 This amendment reduces the General Fund appropriations. 

28 

29 

30 

SPONSORED BY: --~_,_{ __ T..a..v-_/V_-f'")_'l) __ \f'-' __ _ 
(Senator ROTUNDO, M.) 

COUNTY: Androscoggin 

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 
(See attached) 
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Approved: 06/23/25 l-Rl-

132nd MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD 689 LR 1881(04) 

An Act to Support the Northern New England Poison Center 

Net Cost (Savings) 
General F11nd 

Appropriations/Allocations 
General Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment ''A-' to Original Bill Ls.-'151 J 
Sponsor: Sen. Rotundo of A11ciroscoggin 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

Projections Projections 
FY 2025-26 FY 20l6-27 FY zoi7-28 . FY 2028-29 .. 

($285,000) ($285,000) ($285,000) ($285,000) 

($285,000) ($285,000) ($285,000) ($285,000) 

The amendment reduces the ongoing annual General Fund appropriations to the Department of Health and Human 
Services for the Northern New England Poison Center included in the bill from $335,000 to $50,000. 

LRl 881 (04) - Fiscal Note - Page 1 of l 




