

## ŔŐS

I	L.D. 689					
2	Date: $U   24   25$ (Filing No. S-457)					
3	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.					
4	STATE OF MAINE					
5	SENATE					
6	132ND LEGISLATURE					
7	FIRST SPECIAL SESSION					
8 9	SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 306, L.D. 689, "An Act to Support the Northern New England Poison Center"					
10 11	Amend the bill by striking out everything after the enacting clause and inserting the following:					
12 13	'Sec. 1. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and allocations are made.					
14	HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF					
15	Maine Center for Disease Control and Prevention 0143					
16 17 18	Initiative: Appropriates funds to the Northern New England Poison Center to ensure continued access to 24-hour expert medical treatment advice and information on potentially harmful substances.					
19	GENERAL FUND 2025-26 2026-27					
20	All Other \$50,000					
21 22	GENERAL FUND TOTAL \$50,000 \$50,000					
22						
23 24 25	Amend the bill by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or section number to read consecutively.					
23						
26	SUMMARY					
27	This amendment reduces the General Fund appropriations.					
28	SPONSORED BY: ROTANOS DA					
29	(Senator ROTUNDO, M.)					
30	COUNTY: Androscoggin					
	FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED					

(See attached)

Page 1 - 132LR1881(04)

# SENATE AMENDMENT





### **132nd MAINE LEGISLATURE**

#### LD 689

#### LR 1881(04)

#### An Act to Support the Northern New England Poison Center

### Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment ''4'' to Original Bill (5-457) Sponsor: Sen. Rotundo of Androscoggin Fiscal Note Required: Yes

	<b>Fiscal Note</b>			
				,
	FY 2025-26	FY 2026-27	Projections FY 2027-28	Projections FY 2028-29
Net Cost (Savings) General Fund	(\$285,000)	(\$285,000)	(\$285,000)	(\$285,000)
Appropriations/Allocations General Fund	(\$285,000)	(\$285,000)	(\$285,000)	(\$285,000)

#### **Fiscal Detail and Notes**

The amendment reduces the ongoing annual General Fund appropriations to the Department of Health and Human Services for the Northern New England Poison Center included in the bill from \$335,000 to \$50,000.